Mission Statement: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development and to enhance its quality of life.



Carlisle Chamber fo Commerce Presentation of Proposed 2023 Slate of Officers and Board of Directors

Per the By-Laws of the Carlisle Chamber and approved by the 2022 Board of Directors. We are presenting the proposed 2023 Carlisle Chamber of Commerce Slate of Officers and Directors. If within 10 days we have no objections, the 2023 board will stand approved as presented.

(XX)

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce Proposed Officers & Board of Directors 2023

2023 Executive Board

President - Fabian Hernandez – Individual Member -2nd Term 2026 Vice President - Tracy Rectors – Sisters Place– 1st Term 2023,

Treasurer - Lynn Schattner - Cyber Solutions – 2023

Secretary - Sara Davis - Carlisle Citizen – 2nd Term – 2026 Past President - Matt Wanderscheid – 2nd Term – 2023

Directors

Alicia Benson, AB Coaching – 1st Term 2026 Linda Freese, 55 MANE on Main – 1st Term 2024 Pamela Goode, Medicap Pharmacy – 1st Term 2024 Andrea Hoekstra – Carlisle Community School 1st Term 2026 - replacing Deven Markley Paige Smothers – Sprouts Early Learning Academy 1st Term 2023 – replacing Ronda Frost Dr. Tyler Villiard - Des Moines River Dental Care – 2nd Term 2024

Per by-laws the board shall consist of (11) members. Members elected as Directors will serve a term of (3) years. Upon completion of (2) consecutive terms, Directors may be reelected by the board by of a vote of said board.

Get Your Nominations of the Year In By December 6, 2022 *Lots Happening with Your Carlisle Chamber*

*Annual Dinner - January 28, 2023 Nomination Deadline, December 6, 2022 The Carlisle Chambers annual dinner is fast approaching, January 28, 2023, at Summerset Winery, and we would like to receive all the great individuals and businesses deserving of these nominations. Please go to our web site and fill out the nomination form and get to the Chamber office by December 6, 2022. www.carlisleiachamber.org

*Chamber Bucks

The holidays are fast approaching. Stop in the Chamber office and get your Chamber Bucks to be spent at our Chamber Member Businesses. What a great gift for anyone.

*Light Up Carlisle, December 4th

Light Up Carlisle is planned for December 4th, 5-7 PM at North Park. Be sure to get your inflatables all ready to display. Last year was the largest with over 350 cars, lets see if we can hit the 400 mark this year. Santa will be there with little hand outs for the little ones and donations for the food pantry are welcome.

If you have never done an inflatable, call the Chamber office and Shar will explain. A committee member will also be contacting you, as a reminder, to be sure to be there.

Great events for all of our Carlisle residents and businesses.

December 4, 2022 Light Up Carlisle

December 6, 2022

Deadline

All Nominations Sent in for Citizen, Business, Employee, Friend of Education

January 28, 2023

Annual Dinner, Summerset Winery

2022 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

EXECUTIVE BOARD

President, Dr. Mathew Wanderscheid <u>(21st Century Rehab)</u> Vice President - Fabian Hernandez (Individual Member)) Sara Davis, Secretary (<u>Carlisle Citizen</u>) Deven Markley, Co-Treasurer (<u>City of Carlisle</u>) Lynn Schattner, Co-Treasurer <u>(Cyber Solutions</u>) Past President, Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental)

DIRECTORS

Linda Freese <u>(55 MANE on Main)</u> Pamela Goode <u>(Medicap Pharmacy)</u> Matt Monson <u>(Fareway Food & Groceries)</u> Tracy Rector <u>(Sisters Place)</u> Liaison - Carlisle Community School

STAFF

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

∞

Chamber Contact Information

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

27 School St; PO Box 487

Carlisle, IA 50047

(515) 989-4216

By Appointment